

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 6568 of 2015

=====

MONTANA VALVE & COMPRESSOR LTD. THRO' DIRECTOR & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SUDHIR NANAVATI, SR. ADVOCATE with MS PRACHITI V
SHAH(9990) for NANAVATI & NANAVATI(1933) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR HARESH H PATEL(611) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR JM BAROT(143) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 01/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

In order to place on record copy of judgment and order of the revisional Court, learned Senior Advocate Mr. Sudhir Nanavati seeks time.

Let there be notice to the complainant - private respondent No.2 returnable on 28.7.2025. Direct service is permitted. In addition to normal mode of service, the petitioners are also permitted to serve the respondent No.2 through RPAD. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till further orders.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE